## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

1485 (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
DEL 3 PC PS Bhallhowver 2022 FIR N 177/22 ATTENT
Sections
Sections (ii) Act. Sections 408/39  [a] Occurrence of Offence: Day
[a]Occurrence of Offence : Day
Time Period. — Time From. Time To
[b] Information received at P.S. Date. 05/102/22 Time 21: 45 hm
[c] General Diary Reference: Entry No. (s) 260 Time 21.45 hm
Type of Information:
Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance From P.S. Beat No  [b] Address Squada Mare, Jaleswan Bazar, Eastern Bypan  P.S. Bhalinnoger Dist. Talpergent:
[6] in case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
Name of the P.SDistrict
Complainant/Informant:
[a] Name Sn' Sanjay Artra [b] Father's / Husband's Name S10 U Shantimay Mitra
[b] Father's / Husband's Name S/O Lt Shantamen Mutage
[c] Date / Year of Birth
[e] Passport No. — Data of L.
[e] Passport No
[8] Address Kumkum, APC Sarani (Lower) Deshanelupara, Lugari
Details of known (managed )
Details of known/suspected/unknown accused with full particulars (Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
( S'n Chiranjit Modale @ Champa Modale
Reasons for delay in reporting but a G
Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Information
1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
Particulars of properties stolen/involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary)
OS (Five) F RICK Shape 2 1/2 (finecessary)
OS (Five) ERICICSHAW VEHICLE
Total value of properties stolen / involved
EID Control (U.D. Case No. If any
Inquest Report / U.D. Case No. If any  FIR Contents (Attach separate sheet, if required) The original written complaint which  is treated as FIR is onclosed herewith)  reproduced oner /oct
reproduced over loof
registered the case and took up to the investigation of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2.
investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S. B.A.Z.A.N. NATH. on point of copy given to the Complaint/Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a
Note of Original Complaint Signature of the Office of Inspect
Siliguri Police Control Station Rank 1/C 13KN 15 No.
Commissionerate S P C

The Officer in Charge, Ashighar Police Station, Ashighar, Siliguri, Dist. Jalpaiguri

Sub :- Prayer for Lodging an FIR against missing of 5 (five)E Rickshaw Vehicle & Spares from our Godown.

I Sri. Sanjay Mitra S/o., Lt. Shantimoy Mitra, resident of Kumkum, APC Sarani (Lower), Deshbandhu Para, Siliguri, Pin Code 734004, regret to state that Mr. Chiranjit Modak S/o. Dilip Modak Resident of Jaygir Bala Bari, Chowdhury Hat, Dinhata II, Coochbehar, West Bengal, 736166, (Aadhar Card No. 344425451480) & his wife Mrs. Champa Modak has been working in my company [SHIV SHAKTI TRADERS] as Godown and Showroom In charge respectively, since last 5 Years. On Friday i.e. 28.01.2022, Morning Mr. Chiranjit Modak came down to my residence early morning saying that his maternal uncle expired and he & his wife will have to leave Siliguri immediately for his hometown and handed over the keys of my showroom and godown and promised me to come back by Tuesday i.e. 01.02.2022. and reopen the showroom and godown. While going they carried our official mobile along with sim card no. 7557086898 of our company. We waited for them to arrive but all in vain.

Doubting their attitude we reached their rented room at Baneswar More, EM Bypass, and was surprised to know that they left the room on 28.01.2022. morning along with all their belongings in a very short time without any intimation.

Yesterday when we opened our Godown situated at Sarada More, Jaleswari Bazaar, Eastern Bypass, and tallied our stocks day long we found that five [05] E-Rickshaw Vehicles of ARROW EV-11, Bearing:-

1. Chassis No. MD9AERC21EH231840, Engine No. EVM013422

2. Chassis No. MD9AERC21EH231888, Engine No. EVM013131

3. Chassis No. MD9AERC21EH231809, Engine No. EVM013527

Chassis No. MD9AERC21EH231846, Engine No. EVM013533

5. Chassis No. MD9AERC21EH231772, Engine No. EVM013134

And Three [03] ARROW Loader motor, 22 Rings & Tires, all being missing from our Godown custody. Being and forwarded the custodian of our godown & showroom respectively (Mr. Chiranjit Modak & Mrs. Champa Modak) we came to the conclusion that the above mention persons are directly involved and liable for this henerous act performed intentionally. You are thereby requested to Lodge an FIR against the said Persons and take all necessary steps from your end, so that I can recover my missing E-Rickshaws & Spare Parts with your cooperation at the earliest possible. Rocam on 05/05/22 at 21.45 hovide Bbn 15 con No 200 at 05/02/02 and started

Place: Siliguri

Date: 04.02.2022

Barron worth for its unu - Higatum

second on

05.62-22 at

16.454 ride

ASCIOP. GOE NO. 110 0 05-0222

to gle BENE

for shorting a

speifer lave

Endersed to

mes sumit

OFFICER W CHARGE ASHI Authorised Dealer:

Und HIM I SHAKTI TRADERS

SHOWROOM & WORKSHOP: SARADA MORE, JALESWARI BAZAR, PO. SAHUOANGHAE 281 OPONITOR POR SHIV SHAKTI TRADERS

STOCKYARD: BANESWAR MORE, ESTERN BY PASS, SILIGURI, DIST: JALPAIGURI METOPONITOR POR SHIV SHAKTI TRADERS

Ph. No. 9434019803

408/34 IPC and ondorsend the Some to AS! Somet Baron Nath